FORM PTO-1595 (Nev. 5-83) RECO	RDATION FOF	IM COVER S	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Polent and Tradamark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	05-26	- 2000	7 Rec'd FC 177TO 19 APR 200
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ 4 19 · 00 ▼			<u>*</u> * *
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate		TO 1888 1888 1888 188 188	hed original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(les): 	10136	9893	dress of receiving party(les)
1. Jordi BASAGANAS MILLAN		Name: DBK	Espana, S.A.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? to	JYes Man No	Internal Addr	0SS:
3. Nature of conveyance:			
O Assignment ⊔	Merger	Street Addres	_{SS:} Argenters 2-4-8, Edificio 3C/F ecnologic del Valles
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name		T. 00000
C) Other		City. Ceroanyo	pla del Vallegiate: ZIP:E-08290
Execution Date: April 10, 2000		Country: SPAIN Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? LI Yes 19 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s	5): 09 529	819	
If this document is being filed together w	ith a new application	, line execution dat	te of the application is: April 10, 2000
A. Patent Application No.(s)	ı	B. Palent N	0.(8)
DOCKET NO.: HERR 17.246 5. Name and address of party to whom concorning document should be mailed:	Additional numbers allo		r of applications and patents involved:
Name: <u>HELFGOTT & KARAS, P</u>	.c.	7. Total lee (37	7 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address: <u>EMPIRE STATE</u>	BUILDING	⊠ Enclosed	d
60th FLOOR 64/27/2000 UCLAYERS 00000117 05525619 02 FC:581 40.00 0P			ed to be charged to deposit account EXCESS DUE
Street Address: 350 5th Avenue		8. Deposit acc	count number:
		08-1	634
City: New York State: NY Tel. No.: (212)643-5000	ZIP:_ <u>1011</u> 8		ate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
102. MV. LALIVIA	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.	the loregoing inform	nation is true and o	correct and any attached copy is a true cop
Aaron B. Karas	Law	-14	April 19, 2000
Name of Person Signing Req. No.: 18,923 Total is	mber of pages including	Signature	Date Date
	its to be recorded with i		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 2023 1

Filed by Express Mail 9059305 (Receipt No. F. 52239059305) on pursuant to 37 C.F. 11.10.

Any fee due with this paper, a covered by an enclosed check, a charged on Deposit Acct. No. 08-1.

PATENT

REEL: 010805 FRAME: 0626

ASSIGNMENT

	POSITION OF A MOBILE HUSHING
for which	
(check one)	XX an application is being filed concurrently herewith,
	[] an application for a Patent of the United States was filed on and given Application Serial No
and WHEREAS,	DBK Espana, S.A.
having a place of busine:	ss at Argenters 2-4-8, Edificio 3 C/P, C/B Parc Tecnologic del Valle Valles, E-08290, Spain, ASSIGNEE
is desirous of obtaining	the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application.
is desirous or obtaining t	the chine right, this and interest in, to and these the sale in stitue and the sale approximation
valuable consideration, that and set over, and by these legal representatives and States application and all granted thereon and all rewithout limitation, all again any country or countriclaim for the same the prostates, the International domestic laws of the couproperty protection, inclined	FORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred see presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United I divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention ries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to riority rights derived from said United States application under the l'atent Laws of the United Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the lantry in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial luding, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be an in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues
Official of any country of forms of industrial propessuccessors, legal representation ASSIGNOR con	thorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or erty protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its entatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; and evenants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not
executed, and will not ex	xecute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and
ASSIGNOR fui	rther covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal gas, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful
representatives and assig papers, execute all divisi everything possible to ai	ional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do id the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce id invention in all countries.
representatives and assig papers, execute all divisi everything possible to ai proper protection for sai	id the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce id invention in all countries.
representatives and assig papers, execute all divisi everything possible to ai proper protection for sai Full name of sole or firs	id the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce id invention in all countries. St inventor Jordi BASAGANAS MILLAN
representatives and assig papers, execute all divisi everything possible to ai proper protection for sai Full name of sole or firs	d the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce in invention in all countries. Jordi BASAGANAS MILLAN Date April 10, 2000
representatives and assig papers, execute all divisi everything possible to ai proper protection for sai Full name of sole or firs	Jordi BASAGANAS MILLAN Date April 10, 2000 Cel Valles, Spain Argenters 2-48, Edificio 3 C/P, C/B Parc Tecnologic del Valles,
representatives and assig papers, execute all divisi everything possible to ai proper protection for sai Full name of sole or firs	id the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce id invention in all countries. St inventor Jordi BASAGANAS MILLAN
representatives and assig papers, execute all division everything possible to ai proper protection for sain Full name of sole or firs Inventor's Signature Residence Operatory 12.	Jordi BASAGANAS MILLAN St inventor Jordi BASAGANAS MILLAN Date April 10, 2000 Cel Valles, pain Citizenship Spain Argenters 2-4 8, Edificio 3 C/P, C/B Parc Tecnologic del Valles, E-08290 Cerdanyola del Valles, Spain
representatives and assig papers, execute all divisit everything possible to ail proper protection for sail. Full name of sole or first Inventor's Signature Residence Ordanyola Post Office Address 7	Jordi BASAGANAS MILLAN Strinventor Jordi BASAGANAS MILLAN Date April 10, 2000 del Valles, pain Argenters 2-4-8, Edificio 3 C/P, C/B Parc Tecnologic del Valles, E-08290 Cerdanyola del Valles, Spain ont inventor, if any
representatives and assig papers, execute all divisit everything possible to ail proper protection for sail. Full name of sole or firs Inventor's Signature Residence Optobaryola Post Office Address 7 Full name of second join Second Inventor's Signa	Jordi BASAGANAS MILLAN St inventor Jordi BASAGANAS MILLAN Date April 10, 2000 Cel Valles, Spain Argenters 2-4 8, Edificio 3 C/P, C/B Parc Tecnologic del Valles, E-08290 Cerdanyola del Valles, Spain Int inventor, if any
representatives and assig papers, execute all division everything possible to ail proper protection for sail proper protection for sail Full name of sole or firs Inventor's Signature Residence Oerclanyola Post Office Address 1. Full name of second joir Second Inventor's Signa Residence 1.	Jordi BASAGANAS MILLAN Strinventor Jordi BASAGANAS MILLAN Date April 10, 2000 del Valles, pain Argenters 2-4-8, Edificio 3 C/P, C/B Parc Tecnologic del Valles, E-08290 Cerdanyola del Valles, Spain ont inventor, if any
representatives and assig papers, execute all division everything possible to ail proper protection for sail proper protection for sail Full name of sole or firs Inventor's Signature Residence Oerclanyola Post Office Address 1. Full name of second joir Second Inventor's Signa Residence 1.	Jordi BASAGANAS MILLAN Strinventor Jordi BASAGANAS MILLAN Date April 10, 2000 Cel Valles, Sain Argenters 2=48, Edificio 3 C/P, C/B Parc Tecnologic del Valles, E-08290 Cerdanyola del Valles, Spain Intrinventor, if any Citizenship Date Citizenship Date Citizenship
representatives and assig papers, execute all division everything possible to ail proper protection for sail proper protection for sail Full name of sole or firs Inventor's Signature Residence Optology Post Office Address Full name of second join Second Inventor's Signa Residence Post Office Address	d the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce in inventor in all countries. Jordi BASAGANAS MILLAN Date April 10, 2000 Cel Valles, Spain Argenters 2=48, Edificio 3 C/P, C/B Parc Tecnologic del Valles, E-08290 Cerdanyola del Valles, Spain Int inventor, if any
representatives and assig papers, execute all divisive everything possible to ai proper protection for sain Full name of sole or first Inventor's Signature Residence Ordanyola Post Office Address	di the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce di invention in all countries. Jordi BASAGANAS MILLAN Date April 10, 2000 Cel Valles, Spain Argenters 2=48, Edificio 3 C/P, C/B Parc Tecnologic del Valles, E-08290 Cerdanyola del Valles, Spain Int inventor, if any
representatives and assig papers, execute all division everything possible to ai proper protection for sain Full name of sole or first Inventor's Signature Residence Ordanyola Post Office Address Full name of second joint Second Inventor's Signature Residence Post Office Address Full name of third joint Third Inventor's Signature Third Inventor's Signature Signature Full name of third joint Third Inventor's Signature Post Office Address Full name of third joint Third Inventor's Signature Post Office Address Signature Post Office Address Signature Post Office P	d the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce d invention in all countries. Jordi BASAGANAS MILLAN Date April 10, 2000 del Valles, pain Citizenship Spain Argenters 2-48, Edificio 3 C/P, C/B Parc Tecnologic del Valles, E-08290 Cerdanyola del Valles, Spain Intinventor, if any

RECORDED: 04/19/2000

PATENT REEL: 010805 FRAME: 0627